
2023 Northwestern College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 47-10   Conf: 18-4   Home: 6-3   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 32-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (366), Opp (298)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Boeve (1), Grotewold (1), Jacobson (1),
Mikkelsen (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Gallegos (3), Kvatek (1), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Jacobson 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (84-105),
Gallegos (40-48), Etherington (27-32), Kralik (10-15), Billings (4-4), Jacobson (2-3), Kvatek (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Mikkelsen, Gwen .444 56-54 160 56 71 20 1 7 59 114 .713 26 8 10 0 .522 7 9 16-18 53 101 8 .951
4 Strasser, Emily .363 56-54 179 32 65 20 0 1 48 88 .492 14 1 5 0 .408 2 8 10-12 154 56 5 .977
8 Grotewold, Madysn .351 56-54 148 50 52 0 0 0 7 52 .351 20 0 12 0 .429 0 29 30-33 89 61 15 .909
13 Billings, Ashtyn .336 56-50 149 31 50 1 0 0 14 51 .342 15 0 20 0 .396 0 9 18-20 63 6 4 .945
1 Bomgaars, Charli .308 55-52 120 35 37 0 0 0 17 37 .308 26 1 24 0 .435 0 12 18-20 76 1 4 .951
12 Gallegos, Chloe .305 56-54 164 20 50 12 1 0 34 64 .390 18 2 16 0 .378 1 12 3-4 319 16 1 .997

20
Etherington,
Kameryn .303 56-52 145 24 44 8 2 9 50 83 .572 24 2 22 0 .405 2 9 2-2 48 40 1 .989

14 Jacobson, Ellie .284 44-28 74 4 21 3 0 0 10 24 .324 4 3 9 0 .341 1 5 1-1 3 8 0 1.000
15 Kvatek, Maddie .242 53-52 120 23 29 6 3 0 23 41 .342 21 0 13 0 .347 3 19 10-10 78 3 1 .988
18 Van Kley, Kallie .500 7-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
9 Binde, Addison .364 38-12 11 6 4 1 0 0 1 5 .455 1 0 4 0 .417 0 2 0-0 23 15 2 .950
24 Boeve, Jennifer .352 36-36 108 17 38 6 2 1 24 51 .472 17 2 4 1 .445 1 4 5-7 215 6 4 .982
7 Schaefer, Leah .308 36-1 26 4 8 4 0 0 9 12 .462 0 0 4 1 .308 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
5 Gors, Cassidy .300 43-11 40 16 12 4 0 0 5 16 .400 9 1 13 0 .440 0 5 3-5 22 1 2 .920
3 Bergstrom, Jewel .000 47-0 6 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 10-11 2 0 1 .667
Totals .332 56-56 1452 339 482 85 9 18 301 639 .440 196 20 160 2 .414 17 123 128-145 1148 338 48 .969
Opponents .226 56-56 1449 150 327 62 12 26 135 491 .339 97 20 326 5 .283 5 28 43-54 1095 541 79 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Van Kley, Kallie 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kralik, Kate 1.93 17-2 37 13 6 2-0 7 126.2 94 40 35 23 112 19 4 14 .200 0 7 0 1 4
20 Etherington, Kameryn 2.26 21-7 42 28 10 4-0 4 191.2 156 76 62 52 181 27 8 11 .218 12 8 0 2 15
14 Jacobson, Ellie 2.87 6-0 17 10 1 0-0 0 46.1 55 22 19 19 26 12 0 1 .297 1 5 0 2 8
13 Billings, Ashtyn 3.36 2-0 8 3 0 0-0 1 16.2 22 11 8 2 6 2 0 0 .301 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.27 46-9 106 54 17 11 12 382.2 327 149 124 97 326 60 12 26 .226 13 20 0 5 27
Opponents 5.33 9-46 106 56 19 1 1 365.0 482 337 278 196 160 82 9 18 .332 36 20 0 15 119



2023 Northwestern College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Kralik, Kate 27 3 24 0 1.000 0 10 5 .667 0 0
14 Jacobson, Ellie 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
12 Gallegos, Chloe 336 319 16 1 .997 0 40 8 .833 3 0
20 Etherington, Kameryn 89 48 40 1 .989 0 27 5 .844 0 0
15 Kvatek, Maddie 82 78 3 1 .988 0 1 2 .333 1 0
24 Boeve, Jennifer 225 215 6 4 .982 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Strasser, Emily 215 154 56 5 .977 5 0 0 — 0 0
25 Mikkelsen, Gwen 162 53 101 8 .951 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bomgaars, Charli 81 76 1 4 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Binde, Addison 40 23 15 2 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Billings, Ashtyn 73 63 6 4 .945 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
5 Gors, Cassidy 25 22 1 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Grotewold, Madysn 165 89 61 15 .909 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bergstrom, Jewel 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Van Kley, Kallie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Schaefer, Leah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1534 1148 338 48 .969 18 84 21 .800 4 0
Opponents 1715 1095 541 79 .954 12 253 32 .888 18 0


